# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Sauvignet	03/29/2009
Jean-Francois Beaudet	04/26/2009
Sonia Guillot	04/08/2009
Valery Ursel	03/27/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OTV SA
Street Address:	Immeuble L'Aquarene
Internal Address:	1 place Montgolfier
City:	Saint-Maurice Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94417

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12375725

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: kmcdermott@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4195-074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats

PATENT REEL: 022761 FRAME: 0252 OP \$40 00 123757

500873685

Total Attachments: 4 source=4195074assign#page1.tif source=4195074assign#page2.tif

source=4195074assign#page3.tif

source=4195074assign#page4.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Philippe Sauvignet, a citizen of France, residing at La Vigne 35460 Saint-Etienne-En-Cogles France

Jean-Francois Beaudet, a citizen of Canada, residing at 6351, 2e avenue
Montreal H1Y 2Z3, Quebec
Canada

Sonia Guillot, a citizen of France, residing at 21, rue de Pologne 78700 Conflans Saint-Honorine France

Valery Ursel, a citizen of France, residing at 1 allee des Martyrs 93320 Les Pavillons Sous Bois France

hereby assign(s) to OTV SA, having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene 1 place Montgolfier Saint-Maurice Cedex 94417 France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Method of Treating Water by Ballasted Flocculation/Settling, Which Includes a Continuous Measurement of the Ballast, and Corresponding Installation which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/375,725 filed on January 30, 2009 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by OTV SA, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Philippe Sauvignet, Jean-Francois Beaudet, Sonia Guillot and Valery Ursel had this assignment not been made.

Date	Philippe Sauvignet
<u>Zeog- 04- Z6</u> Date	
Date	Jean-Francois Beaudet
Date	Sonia Guillot

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Philippe Sauvignet, a citizen of France, residing at La Vigne 35460 Saint-Etienne-En-Cogles France

Jean-Francois Beaudet, a citizen of Canada, residing at 6351, 2e avenue
Montreal H1Y 2Z3, Quebec
Canada

Sonia Guillot, a citizen of France, residing at 21, rue de Pologne 78700 Conflans Saint-Honorine France

Valery Ursel, a citizen of France, residing at 1 allee des Martyrs 93320 Les Pavillons Sous Bois France

hereby assign(s) to OTV SA, having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene
1 place Montgolfier
Saint-Maurice Cedex 94417
France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Method of Treating Water by Ballasted Flocculation/Settling, Which Includes a Continuous Measurement of the Ballast, and Corresponding Installation which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/375,725 filed on January 30, 2009 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by OTV SA, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Philippe Sauvignet, Jean-France is Beaudet, Sonia Guillot and Valery Ursel had this assignment not been made.

29th March 2009 Date	Philipple Sall vignet
Date	Jean-Francois Beaudet
Date	Sonia Guillot

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Philippe Sauvignet, a citizen of France, residing at La Vigne 35460 Saint-Etienne-En-Cogles France

Jean-Francois Beaudet, a citizen of Canada, residing at 6351, 2e avenue
Montreal H1Y 2Z3, Quebec
Canada

Sonia Guillot, a citizen of France, residing at 21, rue de Pologne 78700 Conflans Saint-Honorine France

Valery Ursel, a citizen of France, residing at 1 allee des Martyrs 93320 Les Pavillons Sous Bois France

hereby assign(s) to OTV SA, having its principal place of business at

Immeuble L'Aquarene
1 place Montgolfier
Saint-Maurice Cedex 94417
France

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Method of Treating Water by Ballasted Flocculation/Settling, Which Includes a Continuous Measurement of the Ballast, and Corresponding Installation which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/375,725 filed on January 30, 2009 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by OTV SA, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Philippe Sauvignet, Jean-Francois Beaudet, Sonia Guillot and Valery Ursel had this assignment not been made.

Date	Philippe Sauvignet	
Date	Jean-François Beaudet	
8 Apr ( 2009	Seria Guillot	

 $\frac{27/03/2009}{\text{Date}}$ 

Valery Ursel

PATENT REEL: 022761 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 06/01/2009**